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Atlanta-based and Planning Team**

"PLANTLANTA" - Crawford 

volunteers, in partnership with 

Trees Atlanta and the City of 

Atlanta will plant trees and 

beautify the landscape around the 

city. Donna Fields**

US-Broadspire Elena Crump    Elena_Crump@choosebroadspire.com

US-Broadspire Bryanna Barnes

Bryanna_Barnes@choosebroadspir

e.com

US-Communications Kara Grady** Kara_Grady@us.crawco.com

US-Communications Donna Fields** Donna_fields@us.crawco.com

US-Ethics & Compliance Sabrina Jones Smith Sabrina_Smith@us.crawco.com

US-Crawford Educational Services

US-Crawford Educational Services

US-Finance Pat Van Lue Pat_VanLue@us.crawco.com

US-Finance Muff DeCelles Muff_DeCelles@us.crawco.com

US-Finance Valarie Hopkins Valarie_Hopkins@us.crawco.com

US-Finance Avery Sims averysims2013@gmail.com

US-Global Strategy & Development Kevin Kumar Kevin_Kumar@us.crawco.com

US-Human Resources Field Services

US-Human Resources

US-Human Resources Bonnie Sawdey** Bonnie_Sawdey@us.crawco.com

US-Human Resources Jasmine Viera Jasmine_Viera@us.crawco.com

US-Human Resources Shauntai McMillian Shauntai_McMillian@us.crawco.com

US-Human Resources

US-Human Resources Mandy Williams mandy_williams@us.crawco.com
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US-ICT Samy Mourougassamy
samy_mourougassamy@us.crawco.co

m

US-Internal Audit Mei Leng Mei_Leng@us.crawco.com

US-Internal Audit Ryan Zeek Ryan_Zeek@us.crawco.com

US-Marketing

US-RSG

US-Vendor Management Brittney Word Brittney_word@us.crawco.com

US - Atlanta - Palisades Office Austin Scott Austin_Scott@us.crawco.com

US - Atlanta - Palisades - Affinity Miles Eibe miles_eibe@us.crawco.com 

U.S. Services - Atlanta Lisa Hess Lisa_Hess@us.crawco.com

U.S. Services - CAT Services - Atlanta Beverly Trice Beverly_Trice@us.crawco.com

U.S. Services - CAT Services - Atlanta Sarah Harris Sarah_Harris@us.crawco.com
U.S. Services - Southeast Service 

Center (including Atlanta) and 

Centralized Services (Atlanta)
U.S. Services - Southeast Service 

Center (including Atlanta) and 

Centralized Services
U.S. Services - Arizona, Nevada, New 

Mexico, Utah and Colorado - 

Western Region - Southwest District 

(Phoenix, Arizona)
U.S. Services - Northeast District 

(New York)
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U.S. Services - Contractor 

Connection (Jacksonville, FL)

The Carver Center; We

will be beautifying grounds and 

collecting needed

donations. Raye Dopson

Raye.Dopson@contractorconnectio

n.com 

U.S. Services - Florida District Office 

(Orlando, FL)

Partner with Habitat for Humanity 

to build a new home for a 

deserving family in our community Christina Toro christina_toro@us.crawco.com

U.S. Services - Nashville, TN

U.S. Services - Waltham, MA
US - Crawford & Company - 

Brookfield, WI

US - HR Field Services (Brea, CA)

OC Food Bank; Stocking shelves or 

pacing boxes @ local food shelter Naomi Ikeda naomi_ikeda@us.crawco.com 

US - HR Field Services (Schaumburg, 

IL) - RSG

Clearbrook; assisting the 

Clearbrook Bowling League for 

adults with intellectual disabilities 

in Elk Grove Village, IL. Alice Webber

Alice.Webber@risksciencesgroup.c

om
US - HR Field Services (Schaumburg, 

IL) - RSG

"                                                                            

" Meg Sing Meg_sing@us.crawco.com

BROADSPIRE

US - Broadspire - Atlanta, GA Tami Stevenson tstevenson@choosebroadspire.com

US - Broadspire - Atlanta, GA Matthew Woods
Matthew_Woods@choosebroadspire.c

om

3 9/28/2016

mailto:Raye.Dopson@contractorconnection.com
mailto:Raye.Dopson@contractorconnection.com
mailto:christina_toro@us.crawco.com
mailto:naomi_ikeda@us.crawco.com
mailto:Alice.Webber@risksciencesgroup.com
mailto:Alice.Webber@risksciencesgroup.com
mailto:Meg_sing@us.crawco.com
mailto:tstevenson@choosebroadspire.com
mailto:Matthew_Woods@choosebroadspire.com
mailto:Matthew_Woods@choosebroadspire.com


2016 GDOS Global Service Projects List

1

A B C D

Domestic Ambassadors Service Project Name Email

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

US - Broadspire - Berkeley Heights, 

NJ

Sage Eldercare; Meal prep, activity 

planning, organize activity center Dianne Conway
Dianne.Conway@choosebroadspire.co

m

US - UPS Dedicated Unit - Dallas/Fort 

Worth, TX

Tarrant Area Food Bank; Food drive 

(canned & non-parishable items) Lisa Clark lclark@ups.com

U.S. Services - Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Shira Jefferson
Shira_Jefferson@choosebroadspire.co

m

U.S. Services - Dallas/Fort Worth, TX Elizabeth Villarreal
elizabeth_villarreal@choosebroadspire

.com

US - Broadspire - Portland, OR 

US - Broadspire - Renton, WA

US - Broadspire - Sunrise, FL

SOS Children's Village; Paint 

conference rm, check Christmas 

lights to prep for event, gather & 

deliver hygiene & other essentials Gaylan Brown 

Gaylan.brown@choosebroadspire.c

om

US - Broadspire - Sunrise, FL Beverly Edmonds

Beverly.Edmonds@choosebroadspi

re.com

US - Broadspire - Charlotte, NC

Second Harvest Food Bank of 

Metrolina Erin Mercado

Erin.Mercado@choosebroadspire.c

om

US - Broadspire - Chicago, IL

Pacific Garden Mission Homeless 

Shelter; making beds, organizaing 

hangers, cleaning floors, kitchen 

help including make, serve, clean-

up lunch for guests; Alternate 

project: Lead sing-long for rehab 

center residents Joyce Hanck joyce.hanck@choosebroadspire.com
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US - Broadspire - Cleveland, OH

Parma Animal Shelter; Collect & 

deliver needed items for local 

animal shelter Mariah K. Seither
Mariah.Seither@choosebroadspire.co

m

US - Broadspire - Columbus, OH

Worthington Resource Pantry; 

collect, box, and deliver food and 

personal items Karen Pavlovicz

Karen_Pavlovicz@choosebroadspir

e.com

US - Broadspire - Folsom, CA Kristina Vaughn (Tina)

Tina_vaughn@choosebroadspire.co

m

US - Broadspire - Fresno, CA Valerie Souza

Valerie_souza@choosebroadspire.c

om

US - Broadspire - Lake Zurich, IL

Habitat for Humanity; Provide asst. 

@ the Retail store: unloading cats, 

stock shelves, clean. Assist 

customers Thomas Tremblay
Thomas_Tremblay@choosebroadspire.

com

US - Broadspire - Livonia, MI Ruby McGraw Ruby.McGraw@choosebroadspire.com

US - Broadspire - Maudlin, SC

US - Broadspire - Nashville, TN Billy Holman

Billy.Holman@choosebroadspire.co

m

US - Broadspire - New Orleans, LA

WEEN DREAM Nonprofit Org that 

donates Halloween costumes to 

children;  Our office will collect 

costumes over the course of the 

week, then deliver them to the 

organization’s headquarters Tabitha Diecidue 

Tabitha_Diecidue@choosebroadspi

re.com

US - Broadspire - New Orleans, LA Christine Hustad
Christine_Hustad@choosebroadspire.c

om

US - Broadspire - Portland, OR Laura Grossenbacher lsellis@choosebroadspire.com

US - Broadspire (FCM) Raleigh, NC
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US - Broadspire - Tampa, FL

Metropolitan Ministries serves 

poor and homeless families in 

Hillsborough, Pinellas, Pasco & Polk 

Counties.  Jennifer Mason
Jennifer.Mason@choosebroadspire.co

m

GCG

US - GCG - Dublin, OH

Ronald McDonald House; We will 

have a team of people come help 

clean the house as well as assist in 

serving dinner to the residence Brian Burke brian.burke@gardencitygroup.com 

US - GCG - Dublin, OH Pam West pamela.west@gardencitygroup.com

US - GCG - SSI Tommy Warren

Tommy.Warren@gardencitygroup.c

om
US - GCG - Settlement Svcs. Inc. - 

Tallahassee, FL

The Homeless Shelter; Assist in 

preparing & serving meals Lynn Sapp info@settlementservicesinc.com

US - GCG - Lake Success, NY Angela Ferrante

angela.ferrante@gardencitygroup.c

om

US - GCG - Lake Success, NY Deidre Delay deidre.delay@gardencitygroup.com

US - GCG - Lake Success, NY

Woodward Children’s Center; Paint 

either the halls or the lower walls 

of gym (inside activity) Jackie Kurylo
jacquelene.kurylo@gardencitygroup.co

m

US - GCG - Seattle, WA

Partner with EarthCorps and the 

Green Seattle Partnership to help 

restore Lakeview Park

 

Lori Castaneda

lori.castaneda@gardencitygroup.com 
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US - GCG - Seattle, WA

Partner with EarthCorps and the 

Green Seattle Partnership to help 

restore Lakeview Park Elaine Dunn elaine.dunn@gardencitygroup.com

US - GCG - Seattle, WA "                                              " Sarah Stauch sarah.stauch@gardencitygroup.com 

International Ambassadors

UK - Billericay Phillipa Tsapparelli phillipa.tsapparelli@crawco.co.uk

UK -Birmingham Allouise Sperring allouise.sperring@crawco.co.uk

UK- Bristol

UK  Bury Dean Sampson dean.sampson@crawco.co.uk

UK - Croydon

UK - Exeter David Turner david.turner@slscrawco.co.uk

UK - Glasgow Branch Michelle Sinclair michelle.sinclair@crawco.co.uk

UK - Glasgow Branch Diana Rashid diana.rashid@crawco.co.uk

UK - London 

Ronald McDonald House; Cooking 

dinner for families of sick children Sue Hale Sue.hale@crawco.co.uk

UK - London Lynn Cufley lynn.cufley@crawco.co.uk 

UK - Manchester

Coffee 4 Craig; Assist local charity 

with an event; providing help 

serving food, drinks, & 

entertainment Shula Coward shula.coward@crawco.co.uk

UK - Manchester " Robert Almond robert.almond@crawco.co.uk

UK - Manchester " Liam Ball liam.ball@crawco.co.uk

UK - Milton Keynes

UK - Newcastle 

Coffee Morning in aid of Epilepsy 

Action Andrew Melville Andrew.Melville@crawco.co.uk

UK - Northern Ireland

1.  Local Food Bank; Make food 

parcels.                                            2.  

Marie Curie Cancer Shop; Collect 

clothing for their stores Therese McKenna therese.mckenna@crawco.co.uk
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UK - Nottingham (Cartwright & 

Phoenix)

Forces In the Community; Host a 

tea party for Veterans & their 

families; volunteers will bake cakes 

for a raffle Marinda Hattingh marinda.hattingh@crawco.co.uk

UK - Southampton

UK - Worcester

UK - Watford

EUROPE

Belgium

Denmark

Hospital specific for Sclerosis 

patients; Maintenance etc.; 

Alternate @ Veteran Center for 

Danish Army Michael Rasmussen michael.rasmussen@crawco.dk 

Finland Anne Pääkkönen anne.paakkonen@crawco.fi

Finland

Hope Charity Organization; 

Collecting money and left over 

clothes, toys and items needed in 

home Mirja Honkanen mirja.honkanen@crawco.fi 

Italy

Netherlands Nikki Bosman nikkibosman@crawco.nl

Norway

Handball For All; Arrange 

market/auction of used items to 

raise money for a handball team 

consisting of disabled pensioners Trond Svendsen trond.svendsen@crawco.no

Poland Justyna Kraska justyna.kraska@crawco.pl

Spain

Sweden Ellinor Kullgren ellinor.kullgren@crawco.se

ASIA PACIFIC
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Asia Pacific - overall AP coordination Cindy Phyo cindy.phyo@crawford.asia

Guam

China - Hong Kong Megaen Kelly megaen.kelly@crawford.asia

China - Hong Kong Teresa Tse teresa.tse@crawford.asia

India

Orphange Children's Home; 

Provide lunch, clothing, medicine, 

books, etc.; recreational activities Jyoti Moily jyoti.moily@puricrawford.com

Indonesia

Clean up Jakarta Day 2016; collect 

trash, sort recyclables, clean up 

various areas Veronika Fifiyana veronika@crawco.co.id

Japan

Japan

Malaysia

Malaysia

Philippines

GBSC - Philippines

La Mesa EcoPark, La Mesa Dam 

Compound - Planting germinated 

seeds, potting, composting Cheryl Eblacas Cheryl_Eblacas@us.crawco.com

Singapore

Fairground - Create clean 

environment for childcare center 

and Sree Narayana Mission Home 

for the aged Navin Vasan navin.vasan@crawford.com.sg

Taiwan

Da An Forest Park; Historical park 

cleaning in need of proper 

preservation Nini Pan nini.pan@crawford.com.tw

Taiwan "                                         " Vicky Chu vicky.chu@crawford.com.tw 

Taiwan "                                         " An Tsou an.tsou@crawford.com.tw 
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Thailand- Bangkok

Ban Don Chan School; build and 

improve the school playground in 

relation to its flooring and roofing 

systems, we will fully assist them 

with all construction material Chantra Ekritikrai chantrae@crawford.asia

Thailand Pornrung Buranasin pornrungb@crawford.asia

Thailand 

Pattanavich 

Wongsirirungsee pattanavichw@crawco.co.th

Vietnam

Vietnam

Australia Joyce Luc joyce.luc@crawco.com.au

Australia Natalie Au natalie.au@crawco.com.au

New Zealand

Middle East - Dubai

 

CEMEA (overall coordinator) Ashleigh Vincent Ashleigh.vincent@crawco.co.uk

CEMEA

CEMEA (South Africa)

CEMEA (Germany)

Canada (Primary Contact) Erin Poirier Erin.Poirier@crawco.ca

Canada (Calgary)

Canada (Kitchener)

Clothing drive for homeless 

veterans and the construction of a 

Bee Hotel Kaitlin D'Arcy Kaitlin.DArcy@crawco.ca

Canada Nat'l Food Drive for Canadian 

Latin America & Caribbean Nydia Diaz Nydia_Diaz@us.crawco.com
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Argentina Ruben Quilindro
ruben.quilindro@crawfordargentina.co

m.ar

Brazil Silvia del Nero silvia.matos@crawfordbrasil.com.br

Peru Lupe Mancusi lmancusi@crawford.com.pe

Virgin Islands

Mexico

Mexican Association of assistance 

to children with cancer; Assist with 

children activities such as reading, 

playing, and talking to relatives. 

Deliver small gifts to each child. Hugo Gutiérrez hgutierrez@crawco.com.mx

Mexico Enrique Hernández

Columbia

Chile Cristina Sepulveda csepulveda@crawford.cl

Panamá Joanna Carmichael D. carmichael@crawfordpanama.com
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